

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 147-148 OF 2001

MAN KAUR(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARTAR SINGH SANGHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appln. for impleadment, impleadment and office report)

Date: 21/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application for impleading the purported legal heirs of the

petitioner has been filed. Learned counsel for the respondents

state

that objection to such prayer shall be filed. Three weeks'

time is

granted for the purpose. Call the matter after five weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master