

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 14 7- 1 4 8 OF 20 0 1

MAN KAUR(D E A D) B Y L R S .

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

HAR T A R S I N G H S A N G H A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for P E R M I S S I O N TO F I L E A D D I T I O N A L A F F I D A V I T and office report)

Date: 02 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 9 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E AFT A B ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ra kes h Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Vijay Hans a ri a, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
 Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Vivek Kanda r i, Adv.  
 Ms. Mukti, Adv.  
 Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Rawal, Adv  
 Mr. Amit Ku m a r Shar m a , Adv.  
 Mr. Nitin Setia, Adv.  
 Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel started his submissions at 2 p.m. and concluded at 2.45 p.m.. Thereafter, Mr. Amit Rawal, learned counsel for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 3.45 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

( Ravi P. Verm a )  
 Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
 Court Master